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WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED SCHOOL EMPLOYEES 

County Presidents 2018-2019 
 

County  Name Address Phone E-Mail 
 
Barbour 

 
Mary M. Poling 

 
210 McKinely Drive, Moatsville, 
WV 26405 

 
304 677-5373 

 
mmpoling@hotmail.com   

Berkeley Patrick Murphy 1044 Trent Arden Court 
Martinsburg WV 25405 

304-263-0586 phmurphy48@aol.com 

Boone Ester Bell 50 Woodland Dr. Madison WV 
25130 

304 -369-3247 fred_ester@msn.com 

Braxton Mary “Boody” 
Talbott 

PO Box 199, Burnsville WV 26335 304 853-2641 boodyt@frontier.com  

Brooke  
 

Teresa Taylor 172 Hawthorne Acres 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 

304 737-2341 treilly22@frontier.com 

Cabell Irvin Scarberry 6018 Miller Rd, Huntington, WV 
25702-9799 

304 523-8989 irvinscarberry@gmail.com  

Calhoun     
Clay     
Doddridge     
Fayette Joel Davis 72 Gogwood Lane  Oak Hill, WV 

25901 
304 465-3712 joel.davis1956@gmail.com 

Gilmer Marie Schimmel 61 Holt Run Road, Glenville WV 
26351 

304 462-7968 wjloftis@mail.com 

Grant Patty Adkins 23 Hillcrest Ct, Petersburg WV 
26847 

304 257 4446 pdadkins@frontiernet.net 

Greenbrier Danny Gray 111 Foglesong Lane Ronceverte, 
WV 24970-9720 

304 645-2529 dp135gray@verizon.net   

Hampshire Carol Fultz 1770 Bethel Church Rd, Romney, 
WV 26757-7187 

304 822-7049 cfultz@frontier.com 

Hancock Kelsey Hayward PO Box 161 
Chester, WV 26034 

304-670-8612 kelseyhayward@yahoo.com 

Hardy Max Park 152 Park Farm RD Baker, WV 
26801 

301 897-5739 Mpark@hardynet.com 

Harrison Norma A. Taylor 32 Black Oak Hollow Road, 
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330 

304 842-4213 nataylor61@hotmail.com 

Jackson John A. Riddle 146 Lynn St, Evans, WV 25241 304 372-3896 jriddle@casinteernet.net 
Jefferson Betty Jo Walter PO Box 876, Shepherdstown, WV 

25443 
304 876-6167 eswalter876@comcast.net 

Kanawha Irma Warden 725 North Hills Drive  Charleston, 
WV 25387-1227 

304 744-1976 sunshineeyes75@aol.com 

Lewis Barbara Zirkle 913 Everwood Dr, Mt Clair WV 
26408 

304-624-0072 rzirkle313@aol.com 

Lincoln Steve Priestley PO Box 92 Hamlin, WV 25523 304 824-3347 sbpyardman@aol.com 
Logan     
Marion Joe Waitkus 812 8th Street Fairmont WV 26554 304 366-3657 jvwaitkus@gmail.com 
Marshall Linda Snodgrass 

 
Mary Rose 
Robbins 

5858 Waynesburg Pike Rd, 
Moundsville WV 26402 
43 Echo Valley Dr Glen Dale, WV 
26038 

304 845-3170 
 
304 845-8895 

 
 
maryroserobbins@hotmail.com 
 

Mason Rick White 3009 Parrish Ave. Pt. Pleasant, WV 
25550 

304 675-3875 eagle310@suddenlink.net  

McDowell James E Redmond 18 Mirable St., Welch WV 24801 304 436-6187  
Mercer Julia Ann Pauley 

 
1609 Honaker Ave Princeton, WV 
24740-2640 

304 913-4109 a_pauley4@hotmail.com 

Mineral Robert P Mason 250 Kimble Street  Keyser, WV 
26726 

304 788-0284 rpmason1@msn.com 

Mingo 
 

Freddie Newsome 1417 W. 5th Avenue,  
Williamson, WV 25661-3414 

304 235-1994 fvcnewsome@gmail.com 

Monongalia     
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Monroe     
Morgan Kathy Yost 430 Spring Valley Dr. Berkeley 

Springs WV 25411 
 

304 258-1354 
 

ayost12@frontier.com 

Nicholas John Staat 709 Bright Pond Rd., 
Summersville, WV  26651-1859 

304 872-4757 john.staats2@frontier.com 
 

Ohio Ivan Myles 314 Long View Acres, Wheeling, 
WV 26003 

304 277-2814 Ivanmyles13@email.com 

Pendleton David L 
Sponaugle 

PO Box 54, Circleville, WV 26804 304 567-2229  

Pleasants Jackie Carpenter 315 Barkwill Street, Saint Marys, 
WV 26170 

304 684-7615 jfayec@yahoo.com 

Pocahontas LyAnn B. 
Zylensky 

2131 Huntersville Dr.  Marlinton, 
WV 24954 

304 799-4556 lzelinsky@hotmail.com 

Preston Mary Thorn 112 Western Dr. B-15, Kingwood, 
WV 26537 

304 329-2754 pmthorn@frontier.com    

Putnam Dianne Harrah PO Box 298 Hurricane, WV 25526 304 549-0026 dan.dia@suddenlink.net 
Raleigh Linda Polly 402 East Prince Street, Beckley, 

WV 25801 
304 253-2156 lpolly3@gmail.com 

Randolph Donna Auvil PO Box 2674 Elkins WV 26241 304 636-6468 cvauvil@frontier.com 
Ritchie Kenneth L. 

Wright 
2517 Gihon Rd Parkersburg WV 
26101 

304-834-3896 ctkw55@gmail.com 

Roane Carol Williams 128 Locust Ave, Spencer, WV 
25276 

304 927-2910 tandcwilliams@suddenlink.net 

Summers Douglas Wayne 
Harvey 

136 Southside Drive Hinton, WV 
25951-8103 

304 466 0429  

Taylor Sue Murphy 147 Norris Ridge Rd, Philippi, WV 
26416 

304 457-1947 smrfe@aol.com 

Tucker Eleanor Nester 7936 Dry Fork Rd, Hendricks, WV 
26271-8016 

304 866-4640 enestor@hughes.net  

Tyler Marion Haught 59 3rd Ave, Middlebourne, WV 
26149 

304 398-5717 marianwhite@frontiernet.net 

Upshur Sandra Bennett PO Box 2675, Buckhannon WV 
26201 

304 472-9310 sdaisysue@gmail.com 

Wayne Herb Muncy 514 Davis Branch Road, Prichard, 
WV 25555 

304 486-5531 herb_mu@yahoo.com 

Webster Martha Dean 756 Dean Drive, Sutton, WV 26601 304 644-4171 marddean@hotmail.com 
Wetzel Patricia Spangler PO Box 53 Hundred WV 26575 304 775-2572  
Wirt Patricia Egbert 2312 Palestine Road Palestine WV 

26160 
304 275-3197 egbertpat@gmail.com 

Wood Jerry Wharton 1722 20th Street,  Parkersburg, WV 
26101 

304 428-3395 j_wharton@suddenlink.net 

Wyoming Donna Sue Dixon   P.O. Box 163   Jesse, WV 24849 304-682-0132   rdixon@shentel.net 
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